
 

 
Project Details 

Year:  2020 
Parent Department:  Donegal County Council 
Name of Contracting Body:  Donegal County Council 
Name of Project/Description:  N56 Letterilly to Kilraine Phase 1  

(N56 Dungloe to Glenties) 
 

Procurement Details 
Advertisement Date:   09/03/2020 
Tender Advertised in:   eTenders – TED (v209) 
Awarded to:  Wills Bros. Ltd. 
EU Contract Award Notice Date:  15/10/2020 
Contract Price:  €13,695,500.00 Ex.V.A.T. 

 
Progress 

Start Date:  11/01/2021 
Expected Date of Completion per Contract:  10/06/2022 
Spend in Year under Review:   - 
Cumulative Spend to End of Year:  €10,797,262.38 – Year 1 
Projected Final Cost:  €13,695,500.00 Ex.V.A.T. as per contract price 
Value of Contract Variations:  Nil – To date 
Date of Completion:  T.B.C 

 
Outputs 

Expected Output on Completion 
(E.G. XX kms of Road, No of units etc) 

 4.1 km of the N56 to a Type 3 Single Carriageway 
and cycletrack 

Output Achieved to date 
(E.G. X kms of Roads, No of Units etc) 

 Temporary road diversion works ongoing 

 
 

 


